

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2011

FAZAL KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Minakshi Vij ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv,
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.20
17:45:23 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1353 OF 2014

Fazal Khan

... Appellant

VERSUS

State of M.P.

... Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appellant

has undergone the sentence. Hence, the appeal becomes
infructuous.

The appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....,J.
(Ranjana Prakash Desai)

.....,J.
(N.V. Ramana)

New Delhi;
August 7, 2014.